Large hydraulic cylinder for
general applications
Series IndyRex 250
FEATURES
	▶ Standards: ISO 3320
	▶ 4 Mounting styles
	▶ Piston Ø (ØAL): 280 … 560 mm
	▶ Piston rod Ø (ØMM): 180 … 400 mm

17 18 19
Z W
Order example:
Without additional options:
IR 250 MT4 /360/220/350 1X/B11 QGUT WW, XV=300 mm
Additional options
Fields for additional options
1)	1)	 Trunnion position freely selectable within tube length (with limitations as indicated). Trunnion position freely selectable within tube length (with limitations as indicated).
When ordering, always specify the "XV" dimensions in plain text in mm.When ordering, always specify the "XV" dimensions in plain text in mm.
2)	 Observe the max. stroke length available and the admissible stroke length (according to buckling calculation) on pages 20, 21, 22.
3)	 Only piston Ø 280 up to 360 mm.
4)	 Only piston Ø 360 to 560 mm.
RE 17650, Edition: 2019-11 | Bosch Rexroth BV
Series IndyRex 250 | Hydraulic cylinder12/28
RE 17650, Edition: 2019-11 | Bosch Rexroth BV
13/28 Hydraulic cylinder | Series IndyRex 250
DIMENSIONS: SWIVEL EYE AT BASE IndyRex 250: MP3
ØAL
[mm]
ØMM
[mm]
KK
[mm]
A
[mm]
ØD
[mm]
ØDA
[mm]
ØD4
[mm]
ØD5
[mm] EE FF
Y1
[mm]
PJ
[mm]
X1
[mm]
X2
[mm]
280 180/200 M140x3 123 376 323.9 58 65 G 1 1/4 G 1 1/2 139 287 185 158
320 200/220 M160x3 143 416 368 58 65 G 1 1/4 G 1 1/2 140 297 205 181
360 220/250 M180x3 155 504 419 See page 18 SAE 1 1/4 SAE 1 1/2 115 365 247 201
400 250 M200x3 165 544 470 See page 18 SAE 1 1/4 SAE 1 1/2 125 366 267 227
280 169
450 280/320 M220x4 187 618 521 See page 18 SAE 1 1/2 SAE 2 146 413 303 251
500 320/360 M260x4 217 622 622 See page 18 SAE 1 1/2 SAE 2 176 429 303 303
560 360/400 M300x4 245 752 660 See page 18 SAE 2 SAE 2 1/2 164 475 369 318
ØAL
[mm]
ØMM
[mm]
WA1
[mm]
XC1
[mm]
L
[mm]
MR
[mm]
M1
[mm]
ØCD
[mm]
EP
[mm]
EW
[mm]
280 180/200 36 593 132 157 157 140 100 140
320 200/220 36 629 157 180 180 160 110 160
360 220/250 36 709 180 210 210 180 120 180
400 250 36 734 194 229 229 200 140 200